within BELLEAIR’s corporate limits and other customers and areas now or hereafter supplied, or 

to be supplied, Gas by CLEARWATER.   

If CLEARWATER wishes to renew this FRANCHISE for another fifteen (15) year term, 

it shall provide written notice to BELLEAIR at least one hundred-eighty (180) days and no more 

than three-hundred sixty-five (365) days prior to the termination of the term of this 

FRANCHISE.  BELLEAIR shall approve or deny CLEARWATER’s request to renew this 

Franchise by providing written notice of same within ninety (90) days of receipt of 

CLEARWATER’s notice.  If the parties mutually agree to the renewal of this Franchise, this